YRR EIPIR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I HATT / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥e1d 918/ RAILWAY BOARD)
N0.2024-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 04.10.2024

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur; East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar, Northern
Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Allahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur; Northeast Frontier Railway,
Maligaon; North Western Railway, Jaipur; Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South Eastern
Railway, Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Western Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West Central
Railway, Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of October, 2024

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for October, 2024 for other than Bulk Order
items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)

Revenue Demands Works Demand
Rebays Pension Other Capital | Rly. Funds | DePOSt/ em | ot
Settlement Payments EBR

Central 648.00 258.40 520.89 153.17 91.20 426.82 2098.48
Eastern 880.00 120.00 280.00 88.00 " 400.00 1768.00
East Central 575.04 525.26 422.88 297.60 48.00 621.63 2490.41
East Coast 316.24 238.10 301.98 200.38 37.55 497.98 1592.23
Northern 1043.74 410.49 852.19 185.76 . 704.78 3196.96
North Central 448.60 127.70 352.68 193.20 . 152.24 1274.42
North Eastern 40.82 6.73 50.03 8.54 . 14.38 120.50
N. Frontier 335.97 75.10 496.38 226.40 . 142.59 1276.44
North Western 332.99 98.17 466.00 43.51 0.03 72.91 1013.61
Southern 500.18 227.53 272.64 108.12 . 311.07 1419.54
South Central 522.56 330.28 456.96 259.76 3.60 424.29 1997.45
South Eastern 574.42 172.75 356.57 97.68 181.72 340.68 1723.82
S. East Central 313.38 82.10 170.01 69.14 0.46 93.90 728.99
South Western 304.67 219.75 161.92 218.40 8.00 72.94 985.68
Western 778.02 483.43 735.26 104.80 . 347.96 2449.47
West Central 360.56 49.00 233.14 49.05 5.44 281.76 978.95
Metro 29.87 13.42 20.24 6.78 . 17.54 87.85

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment; and

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No.2023-B-322(NBO)
Pt. dated 21.04.2023

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final requirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

\
Doy

Dr. Deepak Sharma

fr=r/fami(@sie) 1 Director/Finance(Budget)
(X914 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)



YRT WP / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I AT / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(¥4 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)
N0.2024-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 04.10.2024

The Principal Financial Advisors,
Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan; Banaras Locomotive Works, Varanasi; Integral Coach Factory, Chennai; Rail
Wheel Factory, Bengaluru; Patiala Locomotive Works, Patiala; Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala; Railway Electrification,

Allahabad; Metropolitan Transport Project, Chennai; COFMOW, New Delhi; Modernl Coach Factory, Rae Bareilly; Rail Wheel
Plant,Bela, Bela

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of October, 2024

Ministry of Railways hereby authorizes the following cash expenditure for October, 2024 for other than Bulk Order
items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)

Revenue Demands Works Demand
Raitways Iitﬁfifn b Dlher Capital | Rly. Funds | DePOSt/ Nonltzumdget Torl
Settlement ayments EBR

C.LW. e . 335.05 . . 84.76 419.81
BLW . . 480.00 . . . 480.00
I.C.F. . . 870.80 . . 46.30 917.10
R.W.F. . , 84.02 . ; 2.67 86.69
P.LW. . . 224.00 0.20 . 33.60 257.80
R.C.F./KXH 3
C.O.RE. . . . . . 11.88 11.88
MTP/Chennai . . . . 0.82 . 0.82
C.O.F.M.OW. . . . .. . 32.44 32.44
M.C.F./RBL L “ 319.20 . " 0.80 320.00
RWP/Bela " . 23.89 . " . 23.89

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment.

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No0.2023-B-322(NBO)
Pt. dated 21.04.2023

Cash requirement for the month may be critically analyzed and final requirement under each segment may be
submitted to board positively by 15th to 20th instant in the Exchequer Module of Budget VPN. Please note that request for
modification in cash authorization received after 20th will not be considered.

All the Production units are requested to assess amounts of cash required under revenue for each month and furnish
brief justification thereof by 20th of each month. Cash authorization under revenue for Production Units will therefore be
consideded in the 2nd tranche only.

N
\\\ {}“‘4&*\
Dr. Deepak Sharma
fad=r/fami(@sie) / Director/Finance(Budget)
(¥9d 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)

10\




